BYN 1 500  5 512  4 134
EUR 25  (32)  (24)
USD 50  (1 204)  (903)

Currency
Decrease in basis

points 2020

 Sensitivity of net
interest income in

2020

Capital sensitivity

in 2020

BYN 500  610  458
EUR 25  -  -
USD 12  21  16

Currency
Decrease in basis

points 2019

 Sensitivity of net
interest income in

2019

Capital sensitivity

in 2019

BYN 500  (1 837)  (1 378)
EUR 25  32  24
USD 12  (1 238)  (929)

The following table presents a sensitivity analysis of the risk of changes in fair value carried out on
the basis of changes which were reasonably possible in respect of investment securities with fixed
interest rate. The extent of these changes is determined by management. The sensitivity analysis
represents the effect of a 5% increase, a 5% decrease in interest rates effective at the reporting
date, on the Bank's capital, assuming that the changes occur at the beginning of the financial year,
after which the rates remain unchanged throughout the reporting period, all other factors being
considered unchanged.

 31 December 2020  31 December 2019

 Interest rate  Interest rate  Interest rate  Interest rate
 +5%  -5%  +5%  -5%

Investment securities (145)  145  (1 206)  1 206

Net impact on the capital (145)  145  (1 206)  1 206

Closed Joint-Stock Company “MTBank”

Notes to IFRS financial statements for 2020
(in thousands of Belarusian Rubles)

113

Foreign currency risk

The Management Board and the Financial Committee ensure the maintenance of open positions in
foreign currency within the limits of the currency risk limitation standards established by the
National Bank of the Republic of Belarus. Items are monitored on a daily basis.

The Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk is presented in the table below:

 BYN

USD

EUR

RUB
 Other

currencies